Maine law.
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SALARY.—FINES AND COSTS.—PLAINTIFFS’ COSTS. 31

Chapter 49. Cuap. 49.

An not fixing the salary of the county attorney of Hancock county,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Represeniatives in Legis-

lature assembled, as follows :
The salary of the county attorney of Hancock county shall be satary ofattorney
for Hancock

three hundred dollars, payable quarterly from the first day of county.
January, eighteen hundred and seventy-two.

Approved February 27, 1872,

Chapter &50.

An not to repenl the tenth section of ohapter one hundred and sixtcen of the revised
statutes, and reviving chapter forty-one of the public laws of eighteen hundred and
fifty-eight, relating to fines and costs of eriminal proseoutions.

Be 1t enacled by the Senale and House of Represeniatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

The tenth section of chapter one hundred and sixteen of the .3, chap. 116,

. \ . . ¢. 10, elat
revised statutes is hereby repealed, and the provisions of chapter torsmen et "5

forty-one of the public laws of the year eighteen hundred and jﬁ‘.i,fﬁi’f:g:“{?é's,

. ; . . chap, 41, relati
fifty-eight, relating to fines and costs of criminal prosecutions, are fo fiwes g sors

. . of criminal -
hereby revived, and are to be in force from and after the approval cutiJ:;:nrlvli)vrgf
of this act.

‘Approved February 28, 1872,

Chapter o1.
An act relating to plaintiffs costs in actions defaulted the first term.

Be it enacled by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-

lalure assembled, as follows: )
‘When actions are defaulted the first term the plaintiff shall be Gosta n actlons
allowed for attendance until the default is entered, but not ex- term,

ceeding ten days.

Approved February 28, 1872,



